Division of Services for People with Disabilities
FY 2019 Community Service Providers

) FY19 Cumulative Percent of Total Percent-of
Rank Provider_Name . . . Cumulative
Expenditures Expenditures Expenditures .
Expenditures

1|Chrysalis Utah, Inc. $63,065,053 $63,065,053 20.36% 20.36%

2|North Eastern Services, Inc. $25,766,507 $88,831,560 8.32% 28.67%

3|Leonard Consulting, LLC $20,645,746 $109,477,306 6.66% 35.34%

4|Turn Community Services, Inc. $17,870,745 $127,348,051 5.77% 41.11%

5[Community Treatment Alternatives $17,584,480 $144,932,530 5.68% 46.78%

6|Danville Services of Utah, LLC $14,757,489 $159,690,020 4.76% 51.54%

7|RISE, Inc. $14,513,792 $174,203,811 4.68% 56.23%

8|TKJ, LLC $6,876,842 $181,080,653 2.22% 58.45%

9[Eaton Alliance, Inc. $6,787,464 $187,868,116 2.19% 60.64%
10|North Eastern Services-Lakeside $6,750,798 $194,618,915 2.18% 62.82%
11|Futures Through Choices, Inc. $6,472,677 $201,091,592 2.09% 64.91%
12|Acumen Fiscal Agent, LLC $6,458,979 $207,550,572 2.08% 66.99%
13|Front Line Services, Inc. $3,532,942 $211,083,513 1.14% 68.13%
14|Morning Sun Financial Services $3,298,294 $214,381,807 1.06% 69.20%
15|Cache Employment and Training $3,213,157 $217,594,965 1.04% 70.24%
16|Key Residential Services L.C. $3,190,047 $220,785,012 1.03% 71.26%
17|Work Activity Center, Inc. $3,130,184 $223,915,196 1.01% 72.28%
18|Columbus Foundation, Inc. $2,989,902 $226,905,098 0.97% 73.24%
19|Utah Transit Authority $2,899,706 $229,804,804 0.94% 74.18%
20|KT&T Ventures LLC $2,843,993 $232,648,796 0.92% 75.09%
21|Ability and Choice Services, Inc $2,713,403 $235,362,200 0.88% 75.97%
22| Affinity Services, Inc. $2,627,511 $237,989,711 0.85% 76.82%
23|Cerebral Palsy of Utah $2,544,616 $240,534,327 0.82% 77.64%
24 |Activity Living LLC $2,346,827 $242,881,154 0.76% 78.40%
25|RITES UTAH, LLC $1,910,879 $244,792,033 0.62% 79.01%
26|Redhead Supports-UT LLC $1,897,355 $246,689,387 0.61% 79.63%
27|Pioneer Youth and Adult Community $1,885,434 $248,574,821 0.61% 80.23%
28|Envision Quality Supports, LLC $1,824,275 $250,399,097 0.59% 80.82%
29|Roost Services, LLC $1,798,556 $252,197,653 0.58% 81.40%
30|Columbus Foundation, Inc $1,597,262 $253,794,915 0.52% 81.92%
31|Reliant Services, LLC $1,578,339 $255,373,254 0.51% 82.43%
32|Phoenix Services Corporation $1,534,576 $256,907,830 0.50% 82.92%
33|Life Included $1,417,383 $258,325,213 0.46% 83.38%
34|Community Oriented Services for Healing $1,358,996 $259,684,208 0.44% 83.82%
35|0lympus Case Management, Inc. $1,329,257 $261,013,465 0.43% 84.25%
36|Northstar Advocates & Services $1,315,214 $262,328,680 0.42% 84.67%
37|Jensen, Byron K. $1,290,230 $263,618,910 0.42% 85.09%
38|Touching Lives with Care, LLC $1,271,211 $264,890,121 0.41% 85.50%
39|August Sun LLC $1,242,928 $266,133,049 0.40% 85.90%
40|Training in Life Choices, L.L.C. $1,226,325 $267,359,374 0.40% 86.30%
41|Brighter Futures, Inc. $1,192,968 $268,552,342 0.39% 86.68%
42|Goal Home, LLC $1,145,117 $269,697,459 0.37% 87.05%
43|EnableUtah $1,059,300 $270,756,759 0.34% 87.39%
44 (South Valley Training Company, $1,047,919 $271,804,678 0.34% 87.73%
45(Community Options, Inc. $1,004,074 $272,808,752 0.32% 88.06%
46(Sanpete Community Training Center $974,366 $273,783,118 0.31% 88.37%
47|Keystone Quest, LLC $949,026 $274,732,144 0.31% 88.68%
48 |Support Coordination Services of Utah $928,440 $275,660,583 0.30% 88.98%
49(Providers < $850K $34,148,733 $309,809,316 11.02% 100.00%

Total $309,809,316




